expenses of the Auditors including their fees will be covered by the AGOC;

11. In addition to above all the provisions mentioned in the OCA Guidelines for

Marketing as well as the commercial Guidelines will be strictly applicable;

12. The AGOC shall also pay to the OCA an amount of $ 15.000.000 (Fifteen million

USD) for the Promotional Campaign of the OCA GAMES. This amount will be

paid immediately after the culmination of the previous AG. The details of the

Promotional Campaign will be mentioned in the HCC and the Marketing

Guidelines of the OCA.

Article 70

[...]

obligations, except where a special provision is made by the OCA;

2. The Bidding NOC/Host City shall meet the following financial requirements

for hosting the AG:

a. $ 10,000 (Ten thousand USD) as bid money along with the Letter of

Intent to hold the Games;

b. $ 190,000 (One hundred and ninety thousand USD) within one month

after the allotment of the Games;

c. $ 2.000.000 (Two Million USD) as refundable guarantee within SIXTY (60)

days of the signing of the HCC.

3. The host city of the AG will also hold, at its expense, one (1) GA, one (1) EB

[...]

obligations, except where special provision is made by the OCA;

2. The Bidding NOC/Host City shall meet the following financial requirements

for hosting the AWG:

a. 10,000 (Ten thousand USD) as bid money along with the Letter of Intent

to hold the Games;

b. $ 190,000 (One hundred and ninety thousand USD) within one month

after the allotment of the Games;

c. $  100,000  (One  hundred  thousand  USD)  as  refundable  guarantee

within sixty days (60) days of the signing of the HCC.

3. The host country of the AWG will also host an EB meeting during the period